GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6217
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010

UNAUTHORISED PARKING LOTS
Mishra Shri Mahabal ;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of parking lots running under NDMC/MCD, district-wise;

(b) whether there are reports that a number of unauthorised parking lots are running in the NCT of Delhi;
(c) if so, the number of such cases unearthed;

(d) whether the connivance of the officials of civic agencies have been revealed;

(e) if so, the details of the action taken against the accused officials; and

(f) the steps taken by the Government to check such cases in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The total number of parking lots in the New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) area is 53. There are 125 parking lots currently
operational in the Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) area. The zone-wise number of parking lots in the MCD area is given in the

annexed.Statement.

(b) & (c): There is no report about running of any unauthorized parking in NDMC area. The MCD has informed that as and when any
unauthorized parking comes to the notice of the civic body, the same is put up for notice inviting tender (NIT) after taking due process

for allotment to the successful bidder.

(d) & (e): No, Madam.

(f): The MCD has placed the list of authorized parking lots on its website and with the help of the local police makes continuous efforts

to check operation of any unauthorised parking lot.
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